UNIVERSITI TEKROLOGI MARA

FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE AND
POLICY STUDIES
BACHELOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE (HONS.)

PUBLIC PERCEPTION TOWARDS MOMOGUN TERM:
A CASE STUDY IN N.31 PAGINATAN, RANAU

BARRY DAUSIN 20148273871
TREACCY BINOS 2014319855

ﬂt)

N A

13 it
<5t 31 1;’ FEi 1 £
-'Uh— S &7



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to investigate public perception towards
Momogun term in N.31 Paginatan, Ranau. The objective of this study is to
investigate public perception towards the “Momogun” term in N.31 Paginatan
Ranau and to investigate either ethnic awareness, political orientation and
cultural associations are associated with the study. These two objectives
answered our research study in chapter 4 and further explained in chapter 5.
This study was done by distributed questionnaires that involved 250 of

respondents in N.31 Paginatan.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Completing this research was a challenging project for us. However, without
blessing from God, family, friends, and lectures, the finding of the solution on
this research will not complete until now without their support and

involvement.

First of all, we would like to acknowledge our research supervisor Tony Paridi
Bagang because spent their time for us and also as our research lecture.
Thanks for being for our supervisor and help us a lot in term of shared

knowledge related to our research study and also guide us till find the final

solution.

Lastly, we would like to acknowledge to our classmate AMM228 because
being a good classmate and help us a lots in assist us to complete our
research. Their involvement in term of sharing knowledge will hard to pay by

money as a reward from us but, only God can pay their kindness as a reward.

We also want to acknowledge for those who are involve directly or indirectly,
individual or groups at any level for help and support us in our study. Thank a

lot and we appreciate yours kindness.

Barry Dausin

Treaccy Binos

Bachelor of Administrative Science (Honor)
Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Study
Universiti Teknologi MARA, Kota Kinabalu



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW & CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK

21

2.2

2.3

Introduction

Background of Study

Problem Statement

Research Question

Research Objective

Scope of the Study

Significance of the Study

Definition of terms & concepts

1.8.1  Pasok Momogun to Momogun

1.8.2 Dusun, Kadazan or Kadazandusun

1.8.3 Huguan Siou

1.8.4 Momogun National Congress

1.8.5 Kadazan Dusun Cultural Association (KDCA)
1.8.6 United Kadazan National Organization (UNKO)
1.8.7 Primodialism

1.8.8 Constructionism

1.8.9 Instrumentalist

Introduction

Definition of racial and ethnic identity

2.2.1  Theory of ethnicity

Ethnic awareness towards their ethnic identity

and ethnic development

10

10

"

1M

11

11

11

12

13

14

15



2.4

2.5

2.6

Political Power

241 Definition of politic

2.4.2 Sabah Native political development
Cultural Association

2.5.1 "Momogun” conflict with cultural association

Conceptual framework

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHOD

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

Introduction
Research Design
Unit of analysis
Sample Size
Sampling Technique
Measurement

Data Collection

Data Analysis

CHAPTER 4: FINDING AND ANALYSIS

41

4.2

Introduction
Data Interpretation

421 Reliability Test

422 Profile of Respondents

4.2.3 Evaluation on Participation Of Respondents
Towards Political Party And Cultural Association

424 Evaluation on Perception of Respondents

Towards "Momogun”

VI

17

17

19

19
21

23

23

24

24

25

26

28

29

30

30
31

33

35





