

### UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE AND POLICY STUDIES BACHELOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE (HONS.)

## PUBLIC PERCEPTION TOWARDS MOMOGUN TERM: A CASE STUDY IN N.31 PAGINATAN, RANAU

BARRY DAUSIN 2014927971 TREACCY BINOS 2014319655

#### **ABSTRACT**

The purpose of this study is to investigate public perception towards Momogun term in N.31 Paginatan, Ranau. The objective of this study is to investigate public perception towards the "Momogun" term in N.31 Paginatan Ranau and to investigate either ethnic awareness, political orientation and cultural associations are associated with the study. These two objectives answered our research study in chapter 4 and further explained in chapter 5. This study was done by distributed questionnaires that involved 250 of respondents in N.31 Paginatan.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Completing this research was a challenging project for us. However, without blessing from God, family, friends, and lectures, the finding of the solution on this research will not complete until now without their support and involvement.

First of all, we would like to acknowledge our research supervisor Tony Paridi Bagang because spent their time for us and also as our research lecture. Thanks for being for our supervisor and help us a lot in term of shared knowledge related to our research study and also guide us till find the final solution.

Lastly, we would like to acknowledge to our classmate AMM228 because being a good classmate and help us a lots in assist us to complete our research. Their involvement in term of sharing knowledge will hard to pay by money as a reward from us but, only God can pay their kindness as a reward.

We also want to acknowledge for those who are involve directly or indirectly, individual or groups at any level for help and support us in our study. Thank a lot and we appreciate yours kindness.

Barry Dausin

Treaccy Binos

Bachelor of Administrative Science (Honor)

Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Study

Universiti Teknologi MARA, Kota Kinabalu

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

#### **CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION**

1.1	Introduction				
1.2	Background of Study				
1.3	Problem Statement				
1.4	Research Question				
1.5	Research Objective				
1.6	Scope of the Study				
1.7	Significance of the Study 8				
1.8	Definition of terms & concepts				
	1.8.1	Pasok Momogun to Momogun	9		
	1.8.2	Dusun, Kadazan or Kadazandusun	9		
	1.8.3	Huguan Siou	10		
	1.8.4	Momogun National Congress	10		
	1.8.5	Kadazan Dusun Cultural Association (KDCA)	11		
	1.8.6	United Kadazan National Organization (UNKO)	11		
	1.8.7	Primodialism	11		
	1.8.8	Constructionism	11		
	1.8.9	Instrumentalist	11		
CHAP	TER 2:	LITERATURE REVIEW & CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK			
2.1	Introduction		12		
2.2	Definition of racial and ethnic identity				
	2.2.1	Theory of ethnicity	14		
2.3	Ethnic awareness towards their ethnic identity				
	and ethnic development				

2.4	Political Power					
	2.4.1	Definition of politic	17			
	2.4.2	Sabah Native political development	17			
2.5	Cultura	al Association	19			
	2.5.1	"Momogun" conflict with cultural association	19			
2.6	Conce	ptual framework	21			
CHAI	PTER 3: I	RESEARCH METHOD				
3.1	Introduction					
3.2	Research Design					
3.3	Unit of analysis					
3.4	Sample Size					
3.5	Sampl	Sampling Technique				
3.6	Measurement					
3.7	Data Collection					
3.8	Data Analysis					
CHAPTER 4:		FINDING AND ANALYSIS				
4.1	Introdu	uction	30			
4.2	Data I	Data Interpretation				
	4.2.1	Reliability Test	30			
	4.2.2	Profile of Respondents	31			
	4.2.3	Evaluation on Participation Of Respondents				
		Towards Political Party And Cultural Association	33			
	4.2.4	Evaluation on Perception of Respondents				
		Towards "Momogun"	35			